AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN META DYNAMIC, INC. AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
RENTAL OF GUIDED SURGERY EQUIPMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Services Agreement ("Agreement"), efTective April 15, 2015 is entered
into by and between the County of Monterey, on behall of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter
"NMC"), and Meta Dynamie, Ine., (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS
WHERKEAS, the Agreement was execuled for CONTRACTOR to provide rental of guided surgery

equipment and services to NMC with a one year term and a total Agreement amount not 1o exceed
$100,000: and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional one (1) year period through April 14, 2017 to continue receiving goods and services at no
cost increase.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement excepl as
specifically set forth below,

L. Paragraph titled "TERM OF AGREEMENT", first sentence shall be amended to the following;
"The term of this Agreement is from April 15, 2015 through April 14, 2017 unless sooner
terminated purswant to the terms of this Agreement”,

o=

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unalTected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in tull force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement and in Amendment No. 1.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. | shall be attached 1o the Original Agreement.

4. This Amendment No. | is effective when signed by both parties.

Amendment Bo 1o Agreement with Meta 1ynamic, Ine
lerm: (TS5 thoough 04714417
Mol 1o Cxeeed: $1030.000



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the partics hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. | on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the day and vear set forth herein.

Matividad Medical Center

By:

Glry R Gray=DO/CFO

CONTRACTOR

Meta Dynamic, Inc.

Date: L[ \; ! \,\é,

|®
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS

By:

)'}. r 732 it

Monteroy fnurf’v Deputy k(ﬁf:nunt:,-' Counsel

afor 2

Date:; = O /&

APFPROVED A5 TD FI\[ AL PROVISIONS

- 1
By: il

Monlerey Cou DLp.uty Aud:tur Controller

Date: e

CONTRACTORs Business Name"" " (sec

:II'IbirL:ILlIU]‘I.S}
/@

ﬁlgnatme of Chiir, ;dem or Vice-President

\Ium:, and TlllL

Date: 'E/ldlfl,/({'g

4
(’%n gnatule of Secretar}' As retary, CFO,

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

J&Lu«_g_td Mengers Treas,
Name shditle

Date: 3 f ['EE‘/:‘C:

4 # nstructions

ITCONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited
lighility and non-profit corporations, the full legal rame of
the corporation shall he set forth above together with the
sipnatures o two speeilied ofMeens (Iwo signatures
required).

ITCONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of 4 pariner who has authority o exeeute this
Apreement an behall of the partnership (bwo siznaturcs
required).

IFCONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of (he
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement
{ome signature required)

Aamendment Mo | o Agreement with Mela Dyvnamic, Ine
Terme: 04715715 through 0414717
Mot 1o Exeeed: 300,000



